Exhibit A - Parks Fees and Charges

Updated May 1, 2025

Daily Park Shelter and Depot in the Park Reservation Fees and Deposit

- All reservation fees are due and must be paid at the time of reservation. All reservation fees shall be forfeited unless canceled fourteen (14) days in advance of the reservation date.
- The deposit for The Depot in the Park shall be due at the time the key is picked up.
 The deposit shall be returned unless the key is not returned by 10:00 a.m. on the
 first business day following the reservation or if The Depot is not cleaned up as it
 existed prior to the reservation.
- The deposit will automatically be forfeited for any party that does not pick up the key from City Hall between the times of Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and requires special accommodations from the Park Department Staff to obtain the key.

1. Non-Commercial Use

Shelter Reservation \$50.00

Depot Reservation

7:00 a.m. until 2:30 p.m. \$50.00 75.00 4:00 p.m. until 11:00 p.m. \$50.00 75.00 All day \$75.00 100.00

Depot Deposit \$50.00 (Cash/check only, returned

unless forfeited)

2. Non-Profit, Public or Community Organization Use

Shelter Reservation No charge \$25.00

Depot Reservation

7:00 a.m. until 2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m. until 11:00 p.m.
All day
No charge \$50.00 No charge \$50.00

Depot Deposit \$50.00 (Cash/check only, returned

unless forfeited)

3. Commercial Use *

Must provide certificate of insurance showing liability insurance and workers comp in amounts of not less than \$1,000,000 and naming the City of Blair as additional insured.

Shelter Reservation \$50.00 75.00

Depot Reservation

7:00 a.m. until 2:30 p.m. \$75.00 100.00 4:00 p.m. until 11:00 p.m. \$75.00 100.00 All day \$125.00 150.00

Depot Deposit \$50.00 (Cash/check only, returned

unless forfeited)

Lions Park – Park Area Reservation

shelter or Depot rental)

\$100.00 125.00 (only in conjunction with

4. Hardy RV Park (campground rentals)

Camper Pads with electricity \$25.00 per night
Tent Camping areas \$15.00 per night

^{* &}quot;Commercial uses" shall be defined as any individual, group or business reserving for an event for the purpose of selling, displaying, promoting, providing or marketing goods or services to make a financial profit. Service clubs and non-profit organizations holding fundraising events shall not be considered "commercial uses".